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CURRICULUM COMMITTEE AGENDA 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 

Zoom 
 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

A. Approval of the May 6, 2020, Meeting Minutes 
B. Approval of the Agenda for June 3, 2020, Meeting 

 
2. CURRICULUM REVIEW/APPROVAL REQUESTS  

A. New Courses 
1) ESLA 425A Beg Low Prevocational ESL 1 
2) ESLA 425B Beg Low Prevocational ESL 2 
3) ESLA 426A Beg High Prevocational ESL 1 
4) ESLA 426B Beg High Prevocational ESL 2 
5) ESLA 427A Int Low Prevocational ESL 1 
6) ESLA 427B Int Low Prevocational ESL 2 
7) ESLA 428A Int High Prevocational ESL 1 
8) ESLA 428B Int High Prevocational ESL 2 
9) ESLA 429A Adv Prevocational ESL 1 
10) ESLA 429B Adv Prevocational ESL 2 
11) HMDV 595 School-Age Theory & Skill Dev 
12) HMDV 596 School-Age Guidance & Curriculum 
13) HSEP 400 HSEP For Mathematics 1 
14) HSEP 401 HSEP For Mathematics 2 
15) HSEP 402 HSEP For Reading 1 
16) HSEP 403 HSEP For Reading 2 
17) HSEP 404 HSEP For Writing 1 
18) HSEP 405 HSEP For Writing 2 
19) HSEP 406 HSEP For Science 
20) HSEP 407 HSEP For Social Studies  
21) PASV 531 Retirement Living 
22) PASV 532 Life Enrichment - Older Adult 

B. Course Revisions 
1) ENGL 545 Literature Survey-OA 
2) HSDP 511 Biology 1 
3) HSDP 512 Biology 2 
4) HSDP 513 Earth Science 1 
5) HSDP 514 Earth Science 2 
6) MUSV 510 Chorus Mixed Voices-OA 

C. Course Deactivations 
1) ABED 442 Basic Education, Language Arts, Intermediate Level 
2) ABED 444, Basic Education, Math, Intermediate Level 
3) ESLA 421 Beginning Pre-Vocational ESL 
4) ESLA 422 Intermed. Pre-Vocational ESL 
5) ESLA 423 Advanced Pre-Vocational ESL 
6) HSDP 448 G.E.D. Preparation 
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7) HSDP 452 G.E.D. Mathematics 
D. New Certificate Programs 

1) Beginning Low Prevocational ESL  
2) Beginning High Prevocational ESL  
3) Intermediate Low Prevocational ESL  
4) Intermediate High Prevocational ESL  
5) Advanced Prevocational ESL 
6) High School Equivalency Preparation Level 1  
7) High School Equivalency Preparation Level 2 
8) School-Age Care & Guidance  

E. Certificate Program Revisions 
1) Elementary Basic Skills  
2) Secondary Education Completion  

F. Certificate Program Deactivations 
1) General Education Development 
2) Pre-Vocational English as a Second Language  

G. Distance Education Addendum 
1) ENGL 545 Literature Survey-OA (Course Revision) 
2) ESLA 425A Beg Low Prevocational ESL 1 (New Course) 
3) ESLA 425B Beg Low Prevocational ESL 2 (New Course) 
4) ESLA 426A Beg High Prevocational ESL 1 (New Course) 
5) ESLA 426B Beg High Prevocational ESL 2 (New Course) 
6) ESLA 427A Int Low Prevocational ESL 1 (New Course) 
7) ESLA 427B Int Low Prevocational ESL 2 (New Course) 
8) ESLA 428A Int High Prevocational ESL 1 (New Course) 
9) ESLA 428B Int High Prevocational ESL 2 (New Course) 
10) ESLA 429A Adv Prevocational ESL 1 (New Course) 
11) ESLA 429B Adv Prevocational ESL 2 (New Course) 
12) HMDV 595 School-Age Theory & Skill Dev (New Course) 
13) HMDV 596 School-Age Guidance & Curriculum (New Course) 
14) HSDP 511 Biology 1 (Course Revision) 
15) HSDP 512 Biology 2 (Course Revision) 
16) HSDP 513 Earth Science 1 (Course Revision) 
17) HSDP 514 Earth Science 2 (Course Revision) 
18) HSEP 400 HSEP For Mathematics 1 (New Course) 
19) HSEP 401 HSEP For Mathematics 2 (New Course) 
20) HSEP 402 HSEP For Reading 1 (New Course) 
21) HSEP 403 HSEP For Reading 2 (New Course) 
22) HSEP 404 HSEP For Writing 1 (New Course) 
23) HSEP 405 HSEP For Writing 2 (New Course) 
24) HSEP 406 HSEP For Science (New Course) 
25) HSEP 407 HSEP For Social Studies (New Course) 
26) MUSV 510 Chorus Mixed Voices-OA (Course Revision) 
27) PASV 531 Retirement Living (New Course) 
28) PASV 532 Life Enrichment - Older Adult (New Course) 

 
3. OLD BUSINESS 

A. Distance Education Addendum 
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1) May Approvals 
2) Guidelines & Process 

 
4. NEW BUSINESS 

A. 2020-2021 Meeting Committee Dates 
1) 1st Wednesday September- Fall Convocation/FLEX day 

B. Proposal to Modify Procedure for Presenting Curriculum to the SDCCD Board of 
Trustees 

 
5. COLLEGE CURRICULUM- FYI 

A. City 
B. Mesa  
C. Miramar 

 
6. STANDING REPORTS 

A. District Curriculum Instructional Council Report (Gholson) 
B. District Online Catalog Workgroup (Gholson/Payne) 
C. District CurricUNET Steering (Gholson/Payne) 
D. District Policies and Procedures Subcommittee (Caesar) 
E. Curriculum Update (Payne) 

 
7. ROUNDTABLE/COMMENTS/ANNOUNCEMENTS  
 


